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WORLD CHALLENGE

2019 Blancpain GT World Challenge America
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
Provisional DRAFT Timetable: 2019-09-30

AMERICA
Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
8:00 AM SRO Series Transporters Load In
1:00 PM 6:00 PM 300 ALL Paddock Load-In
3:00 PM 6:00 PM ALL Registraton - Ticketing Building behind LVMS Admin Offices
6:00 PM 9:00 PM ALL Track Walk - Walking, Golf Carts, Tuggers Only
6:15 PM SRO Staff Meeting
Thursday, October 17, 2019
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
7:00 AM 4:00 PM ALL Paddock Load-In
7:00 AM 4:00 PM ALL Registraton - Ticketing Building behind LVMS Admin Offices
7:40 AM Race Director / Safety Car Circuit Inpsection
8:00 AM 5:30 PM ALL Tech Inspection / Scales Open
8:00 AM Blancpain GT World Challenge Fuel Tank Inspection
8:00 AM 8:45 AM 45 TC America TC/TCA/ TCR Test Session 1 15
8:00 AM 3:00 PM ALL Admin / Driver Checks - SRO Transporter
9:00 AM Blancpain GT World Challenge Team Manager Briefing - Driver Meeting Room in Media Center
9:00 AM 10:00 AM 60 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint, GT4A SprintX, GT4AW Test Session 1 15
10:15 AM TC America (All) Driver & Team Manager Briefing - Driver Meeting Room in Media Ce
10:15 AM 11:15 AM 60 Blancpain GT World Challenge Test Session 1 15
11:00 AM Pirelli GT4 America Sprint, GT4A SprintX, GT4AW Driver & Team Manager Briefing - Driver Meeting Room in Media Ce
11:30 AM 12:00 PM 30 Saleen Cup Test Session 1
12:00 PM 1:00 PM 60 Lunch
1:00 PM 1:45 PM 45 TC America TC/TCA /TCR Test Session 2 15
2:00 PM 3:00 PM 60 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint, GT4A SprintX, GT4AW Test Session 2 15
3:15PM 4:15 PM 60 Blancpain GT World Challenge Test Session 2 15
4:30 PM 5:00 PM 30 Saleen Cup Test Session 2 15
5:00 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge Driver Briefing - Driver Meeting Room in Media Center
5:15 PM 5:50 PM 35 TC America TC/TCA/TCR Practice 1
5:50 PM 7:00 PM 70 Dinner
7:00 PM 7:45 PM 45 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint, GT4A SprintX, GT4AW Practice 1 15
8:00 PM 8:30 PM 30 Blancpain GT World Challenge , Pirelli GT4 Bronze ONLY (Paid) Test 5
8:35 PM 9:35 PM 60 Blancpain GT World Challenge Practice 1
Friday, October 18, 2019
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
7:00 AM 5:00 PM ALL Registraton - Ticketing Building behind LVMS Admin Offices
8:00 AM 6:00 PM ALL Technical Inspection / Scales Open
7:45 AM Race Director Circuit Inspection
8:00 AM 8:35 AM 35 Saleen Cup Practice 1 15
8:50 AM 9:25 AM 35 TC America TC Practice 2 15
9:40 AM 10:25 AM 45 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint, GT4A SprintX, GTAAW Practice 2 15
10:40 AM 11:15 AM 35 TC America TCR/ TCA Practice 2 15
11:30 AM 12:30 PM 60 Blancpain GT World Challenge Practice 2
12:30 PM 12:50 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge Pit Stop Practice (Optional)
1:00 PM 1:20 PM Pirelli GT4 SprintX, GT4AAW Pit Stop Practice (Optional)
12:30 PM 1:30 PM 60 Lunch / VIP Rides
1:30 PM 2:05 PM 35 Saleen Cup Practice 2 15
2:20 PM 2:35 PM 15 TC America TC Qualify 15
2:50 PM 3:05 PM 15 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint Qualify 15
3:20 PM 3:35PM 15 TC America TCR / TCA Qualify 15
3:50 PM 4:05 PM 15 Blancpain GT World Challenge Qualify (Driver 1) 5
4:10 PM 4:25 PM 15 Blancpain GT World Challenge Qualify (Driver 2) 15
4:40 PM 4:55 PM 15 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GT4 America West Qualify (Driver 1) 5
5:00 PM 5:15 PM 15 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GT4 America West Qualify (Driver 2) 15
5:30 PM 6:20 PM 50 Saleen Cup Race (Re-scheduled Road America Race 2)
Fimees 3WS pLANCraIN crowdstRIKE




B
BLANCPAIN 2019 Blancpain GT World Challenge America
’ : 7 Las Vegas Motor Speedway
Provisional DRAFT Timetable: 2019-09-30

WORLD CHALLENGE

AMERICA
Saturday, October 19, 2019
Start End Duration Category Session Int.

7:00 AM 7:00 PM ALL Registraton - Ticketing Building behind LVMS Admin Offices

8:00 AM 9:30 PM ALL Technical Inspection / Scales Open

8:30 AM Race Director Circuit Inspection 15
8:45 AM 8:45 AM Safety Car / Medical Car Exercise

9:00 AM 9:15 AM 15 Saleen Cup Qualify Driver 1 5
9:20 AM 9:35 AM 15 Saleen Cup Qualify Driver 2 20
9:55 AM 10:35 AM 40 TC America TC Race 1 20
10:55 AM 12:25 PM 90 Blancpain GT World Challenge Race 1 0
12:25 PM 1:40 PM 75 Lunch / VIP Rides 0
12:45 PM 1:30 PM TC America (All), Pirelli GT4 (All), Saleen Cup Driver Autograph Session - Fan Zone

1:00 PM 1:45 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge Driver Autograph Session - Neon Garages

1:40 PM 2:20 PM 40 TC America TCR/ TCA Race 1 20
2:40 PM 3:30 PM 50 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint Race 1 20
3:50 PM 4:40 PM 50 Saleen Cup Race 1 20
5:00 PM 6:00 PM 60 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GT4 America West Race 1 0
6:00 PM 7:30 PM 90 Dinner 0
7:30 PM 9:00 PM 90 Blancpain GT World Challenge Race 2

Sunday, October 20, 2019
Start End Duration Category Session Int.

7:30 AM 2:00 PM ALL Registraton - Ticketing Building behind LVMS Admin Offices

8:00 AM 1:45 PM ALL Technical Inspection / Scales Open

8:30 AM Race Director Circuit Inspection

9:00 AM 9:50 AM 50 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint Race 2 20
10:10 AM 10:50 AM 40 TC America TC Race 2 20
11:10 AM 12:10 PM 60 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GT4 America West Race 2 20
12:30 PM 1:10 PM 40 TC America TCR / TCA Race 2 20

1:30 PM 2:20 PM 50 Saleen Cup Race 2 20
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